DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$702.00 Rec:\$16.00 2017-898211

\$718.00 Pgs=3

ETRCO

05/05/2017 02:22 PM

APN#: 1220-04-515-003

RPTT: \$702.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company, Inc.
Escrow No.: 087763-DJA

When	Record	led	Mail	To:
------	--------	-----	------	-----

When recorded want to.
MJ2K, LLC
108 Marquis Terrace
Dayton NV 89403

Mail	Tax	Statements	to.	(deeds	only)
Man	пах	Statements	w:	rueeus	OHIVE

same	as		 	 	- (Ĭ

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NR\$-239B.030)

Signature

D Allen

Escrow Officer

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

Tax ID No. 1220-04-515-003

Escrow No.087763-DJA Case # **331-122564**

Return Document To: MJ2K, LLC 108 Marquis Terrace Dayton, NV 89403

Mail Tax Statement To: Same as Above

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

This indenture, Made MAY 4 2017 by and between Benjamin Carson Sworn in as Secretary for the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development AKA The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, It's Successors and/or Assigns, (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), 34 Civic Center Plaza, Room 7015, Santa Ana, CA 92701-4003, and (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"); MJ2K, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company, Series 2, The Sweetwater Series, a Series LLC of MJ2K, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company Witnesseth: That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and Other Good and Valuable Considerations in hand paid by the said Grantee (s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the Grantee (s) forever the following described tract of land in Douglas County in the State of Nevada:

Lot 43, of FINAL MAP OF CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISIONUNIT NO. 3, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 15, 1971, in Book 2 of Maps, Page 257, as Document No. 54454

THIS DEED IS NOT TO BE IN EFFECT UNTIL: . MAY 5 2017

Being the same property acquired by the Grantor pursuant to the provisions of the National Housing Act, as amended (12 U.S.C. 1701) and The Department of Housing and Urban Development Act (42 U.S.C. 3531.)

And, the said Grantor, for himself and his successors hereby covenants and specially warrants to and with the said Grantee (s), heirs and assigns, that previous to the time of execution of this conveyance, the said Grantor has not conveyed the same estate, or any right, title or interests therein, to any person other than the Grantee (s) and that at the time of execution of this conveyance the said

premises are free from encumbrances done, made or suffered by the Grantor, or any person claiming by, through or under him.

And, The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (Seller) agrees to sell the property at the price and terms set forth herein, and to prepare a deed containing a covenant which warrants against the acts of the Seller and all claiming by, through or under him.

Subject to All covenants, restrictions, easements, conditions and rights appearing of record; Subject to taxes for the year <u>2017</u> and thereafter; and **Subject** to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

In Witness Whereof the undersigned being specifically named pursuant to the delegation of authority published at 70 Federal Register 43, 171 (July 26, 2005) as an authorized agent, has set his/her hand as a principal and/or officer of **Chronos Solutions**, Management and Marketing Contractor of the US Department of Housing and Urban Development, for and on behalf of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development.

Its successors and assigns, By Chronos Solutions. Chronos Solutions, LLC Shirley Bradberry, AVP, Government Services By:_ Its: State of Texas County of [1]//amson Shirley Bradberry Sworn to and subscribed before me by (title) of Chronos Solutions, Management and Marketing Contractor of the US Department of Housing and Urban Development, for and on behalf of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, and being specifically named pursuant to the delegation of authority published at 70 Federal Register 43, 171 (July 26, 2005) as JUSTIN M. RIPPLE Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Exeres July 10, 2018 Commission Expires: _______ Residing In: WILL

The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development,

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-04-515-003	l					
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY	
۷.	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	I	CINSTRUMENT	- 1	USE ONLI	
	<i>'</i> —	· ·	BOOK	The state of the s	3E		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	DATE OF RI		JE		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	NOTES:	ECORDING:			
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:				
	i) 🗆 Other		<u> </u>			\	
3.	Total Valua/Salas Price of I)nomontry	\$179,588	.00			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of F	- ·		.00			1
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value:	only (value of property)		00	 		7
		D.,	\$179,588	.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$702.00				
4.	If Evamentian Claimed		1	/ /			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	ontion nor NDS 275 000	Continu				
	a. Transfer Tax Exem b. Explain Reason for	nption per NRS 375.090,	Section				
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	haing transferred: 100 %					
٥.	Tartial Interest. I electitage	being transferred. 100 /6	/ /	1			
	The undersigned declares as	nd ocknovyladose under i	analty of par	illest mileotropt t	NDC 2	75 060 and NDC	
	375.110, that the information	nd acknowledges, under p	belianty of perj	jury, pursuant	.c carr o	23.000 and NKS	
	supported by documentation						
	parties agree that disalloware result in a penalty of 10% o				or additi	onai tax due, ma	У
	result in a penalty of 10% o	i the tax due plus interest	at 170 per me	mui.			
Pm	rsuant to NRS 375.030, the l	Ruver and Soller shall b	a jointly and	coverelly lieb	la far any	, additional am	0 × × × ×
ow		buyer and Sener shall b	e jointly and	severally hab	ie ior any	y auditional ame	oun
35"	nature Agree	Bui 1	Capacity	$\langle \alpha \rangle$	NZ#1		
	nature		_Capacity _ _Capacity _	474.0	aux		•
Sig	nature		Capacity	11100 1	100.	<u> </u>	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) IN	FORMA'	TION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)				
Pri		ng and Urban		MJ2K, LLC			
Na	•	ng and Orban	Time rame.	WIJZIK, LILC			
	dress: 34 Civic Center Pl	a7a	Address:	108 Marquis	Terrace		
Cit		TEU .	City:	Dayton	Terrace		•
Sta		Zip: 92701	State:	NV	Zip:	89403	
Sta	ile. <u>CA</u>	Zip. <u>-72701</u>	State.	111	z _i p.	09403	
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING					
<u></u>	(required if not the seller or buy						
Pri	nt Name: eTRCo, LLC. On bel		nany E	sc. #: <u>087763-</u> L)JA		
	dress: McCarran Branch	or motorn ride com	<u></u>	<u></u>	- 		
	6774 So. McCarran	Blvd. Suite 102A					
Cit	y/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89509						
	-	BLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICRO) () () () () () () () () () () () () ()		